Global Series
Screw Air Compressors
Life source of industries
11-75 kW
Elgi, established in 1960, designs and manufactures a wide range of compressors. The company
has gained its reputation for design and manufacture of screw compressors through strategic
partnerships and continuous research and development. Over the years it emerged as a multi-
product, multi-market enterprise providing total compressed air in all segments. Elgi’s design

compressor is not operated under higher than working pressure requirements, there is substantial
energy saving. For every 2 psi reduction in operating pressure, there is 1% power saving.
In a fixed speed compressor with Star-Delta starter, starting current is as high as three times the full
load current (FLC). With Elgi VFD starting, starting current is less than the FLC. This helps to avoid
using heavy rated components like fuses, MCCB, cable size, generator rating, isolators etc.
For compressed air systems with fluctuating demand pattern, giving a fast return on investment .
In-Built ELGI Variable Frequency Drives (VFD)
Electricity Cost
Equipment Cost Maintenance Cost
kW HP 3m /min cfm psi g bar g
Weight*
Kg dB(A)
Power Capacity
Working
Pressure
E11-7.5  GS 11 15 2.01 71 7 102 7.5 109 534 69
E11-8.5  GS 11 15 1.84 65 8 116 8.5 123 534 69
E11-10   GS 11 15 1.7 60 9.5 138 10 145 534 69
E11-13   GS 11 15 1.39 49 12.5 181 13 189 534 69
E15-7.5  GS 15 20 2.72 96 7 102 7.5 109 630 69
E15-8.5  GS 15 20 2.49 88 8 116 8.5 123 630 69
E15-10   GS 15 20 2.27 80 9.5 138 10 145 630 69
E15-13   GS 15 20 1.95 69 12.5 181 13 189 565 69
E18-7.5  GS 18 25 3.26 115 7 102 7.5 109 680 69
E18-8.5  GS 18 25 3.11 110 8 116 8.5 123 680 69
E18-10   GS 18 25 2.78 98 9.5 138 10 145 680 69
E18-13   GS 18 25 2.27 80 12.5 181 13 189 600 69
E22-7.5  GS 22 30 3.85 136 7 102 7.5 109 700 69
E22-8.5  GS 22 30 3.74 132 8 116 8.5 123 700 69
E22-10   GS 22 30 3.23 114 9.5 138 10 145 700 69
E22-13   GS 22 30 2.69 95 12.5 181 13 189 630 69
bar g psi g
E30 -7.5 GS 30 40 5.69 201 7 102 7.5 109 1068 68
E30-8.5  GS 30 40 4.84 171 8 116 8.5 123 1068 68
E30-10   GS 30 40 4.73 167 9.5 138 10 145 1068 68
E30-13   GS 30 40 3.88 137 12.5 181 13 189 1068 68
E37-7.5  GS 37 50 7.08 250 7 102 7.5 109 1130 68
E37-8.5  GS 37 50 5.92 209 8 116 8.5 123 1130 68
E37-10   GS 37 50 5.78 204 9.5 138 10 145 1130 68
E37-13   GS 37 50 5.01 177 12.5 181 13 189 1130 68
E45-7.5  GS 45 60 8.49 300 7 102 7.5 109 1151 68
E45-8.5  GS 45 60 7.73 273 8 116 8.5 123 1151 68
E45-10   GS 45 60 7.08 250 9.5 138 10 145 1151 68
E45-13   GS 45 60 5.8 205 12.5 181 13 189 1151 68
E55 -8    GS 55 75 10.76 380 7 102 8 116 1630 69
E55-9     GS 55 75 10.05 355 8 116 9 131 1630 69
E55-10.5GS 55 75 9.20 325 9.5 138 10.5 153 1630 69
E55-13.5GS 55 75 7.50 265 12.5 181 13.5 197 1630 68